0CT~18-08 WED 11:41 NAT" L

GODL/NAT" | CORP

FAX NO. 2125646219
FAAL)

P. 0’

92/88/1996 16:18 28278 1 -22-1 ggé :ARCH / / -/ 7 7f|w£ B2
o Loff, MVNMEMNGN  svepy, oo oomecercomee:
ﬁ::':::{%” . 13120590’1‘ Y @L/ v e

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trudoluh: lea recovd the atteched Original documanms or onpy thereol.

1. aneo!eonvcympaﬂwu)
DIV Fianciod (o poiadr

Q individual(s) Q Assaciation

Q Genaral Pannarchip Q Limitod Partnorship
-Siate 1

Q Other,

Additional namafe) of convaying pwtyflon) sllsched? O Yes Q No

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment Q Mergar
Q Securily Agreo , Q Chanye ol Name
& Other méﬂ € Qe —
fﬂa Jgﬂq:ﬁfr)f”FT
g

Exectlon b — eyt HFFT——

2 Ne\mcandnddrnuotmcmingpunyl[bs) _
szoﬂAMf’bD __zﬂéiu_.JLf B\
Intemal Addrecs: O?OO(': gﬁ@u (G H\gh

-{9 & QL’L(O f\ll |

suw: N C_zip: 3550

Etroat Addrens:
City: 5\ NS N

Q Individval(g) cilzanship

3 Associalign
() Gonemi Portnership__

ad Parinprehip .

orporation-State___A° O T+ facQin2  /
C Owhar
¥ aoaignon 10 0ot domiclpd In the United Siotes, u donwantic repmasiative desigration
fs attsched: G Yes 11 Na \

{Desijnations must be A sapariie documant rom sesignmant
Addionst () A ackirynaloy) siachmd? O Yeu £ Nu

4. Appiication number(s) or patent numbos(s):
A. Trademark Applmlnn Nu.(s) ,

{//( _)( el < ¢
11/23/1999 DCOATES 00000122 106823

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ,

. Name and address of party ko whom comrespondence
mrmmlng document should ba mailod:

Di-bL4403 25.00 oF AddNonal numbars atachad? O Yae O Mo

6. Tolal number of applications and
reglstrations involved: .......

7. Yotni fen (37 GFR 3.41)........... s O

O Enclosed o
0 Authonzed to be charged to daposil account *

cey G
intarnal Addrass; LU QL ALLC “
2l Dobs  (Thér—
Iy *D__Q_g‘ .
Stroet Address:_4 ) ( \‘v)ﬁr A

-~ - a 8. Deposit account number:
W A b oo 2 _
ciy:__ [ N Suate: / 1‘4_2]": (a7 ) .
\ {Attach duplizate copy of this page it paying by dsposk sccount) ]
06/47/1999 NTHAT1 00000144 1088235 DA NOT USE THIS SPACE
o1 -
02 A4 Statement and signature?00.00 0

To the best of my knowledge and baliet, the foregaing infoimation is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy of

e onginal document.

j . N =
MY SN =1 %‘é&l/u— 2 [10Gq
of Person Signing o wstura | Dde i

Total nurnbar R’p’ Including cover theat, annchmeniz. and daaumont:

Mall documents to be recorded with roquirad cover sheat informationto:
Commissioner of Paients & Tredainarks, Box Assignmients

Washingion, 0.C, 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0942



MAY 25 '99 13:12 FR WOLF BLOCK ET AL 212 986 864 TO 4B63R1LI2001HS646 P.B2-05

SCHEDULE A

L.S. Trademark Registrations
Owned and Registrared to Hampton Industries, Inc.

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date Renewal
Angels Flight 1,088,235 03/2B/78 03/28/98
Angels Flight 1,648,895 07/25/91 07/25/01
Blue Co. By La Tigre 1,828,355 03/26/94 (3/29/04
Giani Blues 1,616,828 16/09/90 10/09/00
Grani Leona 1,318,290 02/05/85 02/05/05
Giani Sport 1,616,829 10/09/90 10/09/00
Hampco 1,018,058 08/12/75 08/12/05
Kaynee (stylized) 1,302,781 10/30/84 10/30/04
DSN:50062.1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0943



MAY 25 '99 13:12 FR WOLF BLOCK ET AL

Hampton

Hampton

Hampton Grill

Kaynee

Lion Logo

Lion Logo

Lion/HI and Logo

Loosen-up

Night Games

Prepshirt

DEN:50062.1

522,109

1,240,458

1,160,139

90,312

1,163,841

1.527,000

1,524.573

1,722,121

1,103,086

910,937

SCHEDULE A

05/14/50

05/31/83

07/07/81

02/18/13

08/04/81

02/28/89

02/14/89

10/06/92

09/26/78

04/06/71

212 986 VeB4 TO 4P63H1A20UIHSE646 P.83-05

05/14/00

03/11/03

07/07/01

02/18/03

08/04/01

02/28/09

02/14/09

10/06/02

09/26/98

04/06/C1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0944



MAY 25 '99 13:12 FR WOLF BLOCK ET AL

RAF

RAF and logo

Rugged Counuy Qutfitters

Say-Lu

Slouchers

Woodland
Woadland
Youngbloods

Youngbloods

DSN:50062.1

1,664,182

1,674.294

1,918,021

1,629,253

1,928,149

1.077.514
1,623,748
956,981

1,165,650

11/12/91

02/04/92

09/12/95

12/25/90

10/17/95

11/15/77
11/20/90
04/10/73

08/18/81

212 986 beB4d TO 4P63RH102001H5646 P.B4.805

11/12/01

02/04/02

09/12/05

12/25/00

106/17/05

11/15/97
11/20/00
04/10/03

08/18/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0945



MAY 25 '99 13:12 FR WOLF BLOCK ET AL 212 986 BeB4 TO 48638102208B1HSE46 P.B5-/85

Country

Mexico

U.S.

L.S.

us.

uU.Ss.

Uu.s.

DEN:50062 1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Pending Applications

Owned by Hampton Industries, Inc.

Mark Ser. No
1.e Tigre 187384
Gentlemans® Touch 74/659645
Nature’s Threads 75/011420
Northermn Lakes 74/594034
DOMAIN NAMES

ADVENTURE CENTER.COM

CENTER.COM

Filed

01/06/94

04/12/95

10/27/95

11/02/95

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0946



RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made this fday of May, 1899 by BNY
FINANCIAL CORPORATION (“BNY”).

WHEREAS, Hampton Industries, Inc. a North Carolina Corporation (“Borrower”) and
BNY Financial Corporation as Agent, a New York Corporation (“BNY”), are parties to a certain
Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 1996 as it may
be amended from time to time pursuant to which ENY made certain loans and other financial
accommodations to Borrower and pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest in
and to the Trademarks as each is defined below; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark mortgage was recorded in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on June 28, 1996 at Patent Reel 1481, Frames 0379; and

WHEREAS, the liabilities have been partially satisfied and, therefore, Borrower has
requested that BNY release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to
Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged:

1. BNY hereby releases its security interest in Borrower’s right, title and
interest in and to all of Borrower's now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or
arising and filed:

(a) trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark
applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof, and (i) renewals
and extensions thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter
due and/or past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future
infringements thereof, and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the
foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the
items described in clauses (i)-(iv) if this subparagraph, are hereinafter referred to as the
“Trademarks”); and

(b) the goodwill of Borrower’s business connected with and
symbolized by the Trademarks.

2. BNY hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any
representation, recourse or undertaking by BNY, all of BNY's rights, title and in:erest, in and to
the above Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BNY has caused this Release and Reassignrient to be duly
executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Ve

Senior Vice President

H486\3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/19/1999 REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0947



