the original document.

11-22-1999 20278 02/08/1996 16:10 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 SHEP (Rev. 8-03) Patient and Trademark Office OMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101205901 Tab settings ⇔ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les); 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) BKY FINANCIAL COLPOLATION Q Association ☐ individual(6) General Partnership **U** Limited Partnership Corporation-State N Y Other_ ☐ individual(s) citizanship Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No Cl Association C Goneral Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership El Corporation-State_ Asslanment Merger Security Agreement. Without Conde C) Other Change of Name C1 Yes (1 No Keassignment (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Execution Date: Additional norm(x) & address(os) attached? (2 Yes (2 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedul-11/23/1999 DCDATES 00000122 1088235 Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No 25,00 OP 6. Total number of applications and ... Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 12 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ **U** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/47/1999 MTHAT1 00000144 1088235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature?00.00 0p

Total number of pegigl including cover sheet, ettechments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations Owned and Registrared to Hampton Industries, Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Renewal</u>
Angels Flight	1,088,235	03/28/78	03/28/98
Angels Flight	1,648,895	07/25/91	07/25/01
Blue Co. By La Tigre	1,828,355	03/29/94	03/29/04
	,		03/25/01
Giani Blues	1,616,828	10/09/90	10/09/00
Giani Leona	1,318,290	02/05/85	02/05/05
Giani Sport	1,616,829	10/09/90	10/09/00
Hampeo	1,018,058	08/12/75	08/12/05
Kaynee (stylized)	1,302,781	10/30/84	10/30/04

DSN:50062.1

	SCHEDULE A		
Hampton	522,109	05/14/50	05/14/00
Hampton	1,240,458	05/31/83	03/11/03
Hampton Grill	1,160,139	07/07/81	07/07/01
Kaynee	90,312	02/18/13	02/18/03
Lion Logo	1,163,841	08/04/81	08/04/01
Lion Logo	1,527,000	02/28/89	02/28/09
Lion/HI and Logo	1,524,573	02/14/89	02/14/09
Loosen-up	1,722,121	10/06/92	10/06/02

Night Games	1,103,086	09/26/78	09/26/98
Prepshirt	910,937	04/06/71	04/06/01

D\$N:50062.1

Say-Lu	1,629,253	12/25/90	12/25/00
Say-Lu	1,629,253	12/25/90	12/25/00
Rugged Country Outfitters	1,918,021	09/12/95	09/12/05
RAF and logo	1,674,294	02/04/92	02/04/02
RAF	1,664,182	I 1/12/91	11/12/01

Woodland	1,077,514	11/15/77	11/15/97
Woodland	1,623,748	11/20/90	11/20/00
Youngbloods	956,981	04/10/73	04/10/03
Youngbloods	1,165,650	08/18/81	08/18/01

DSN:50062.1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Pending Applications

Owned by Hampton Industries, Inc.

Country	Mark	Scr. No	Filed
Mexico	Le Tigre	187384	01/06/94
U.S.	Gentlemans' Touch	74/659645	04/12/95
U.S.	Nature's Threads	75/011420	10/27/95
U.S.	Northern Lakes	74/594034	11/02/95

DOMAIN NAMES

U.S. ADVENTURE CENTER.COM

U.S. CENTER.COM

D\$N:50062 1

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made this 6th day of May, 1999 by BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION ("BNY").

WHEREAS, Hampton Industries, Inc. a North Carolina Corporation ("Borrower") and BNY Financial Corporation as Agent, a New York Corporation ("BNY"), are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 1996 as it may be amended from time to time pursuant to which BNY made certain loans and other financial accommodations to Borrower and pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest in and to the Trademarks as each is defined below; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark mortgage was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 1996 at Patent Reel 1481, Frames 0379; and

WHEREAS, the liabilities have been partially satisfied and, therefore, Borrower has requested that BNY release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. BNY hereby releases its security interest in Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of Borrower's now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
- (a) trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof, and (i) renewals and extensions thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the items described in clauses (i)-(iv) if this subparagraph, are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
- (b) the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 2. BNY hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by BNY, all of BNY's rights, title and in:erest, in and to the above Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BNY has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Senior Vice President

H486\3

RECORDED: 11/19/1999